



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 18544/2025, CM APPL. 77042/2025**
SMT MADHU MALHOTRA ALIAS AJIT K MADAN & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Jatan Singh, Sr. Adv. With
Jashank Shrivastava, Adv

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.....Respondents
Through: Ms. Aditi Saxena, Adv. for Ms.
Mrinalini Sen (SC) for R-1
Adv. Pramod Kumar for R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

% **ORDER**
25.02.2026

List on 27.04.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2026/DM